## TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 48 HOUR NOTICE

The purpose of this notice is to comply with the Open Public Meetings Act and advise the public that the Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff will hold a special public meeting scheduled for Monday, January 29, 2024, at 6:00 pm in the second floor Court Room in Wyckoff Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff, New Jersey 07481.

Nancy A. Brown, RMC Township Clerk

## TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE SPECIAL BUSINESS MEETING SECOND FLOOR COURT ROOM MONDAY, JANUARY 29, 2024 - 6:00 P.M.

1.	6:00 pm Special Meeting called to order by Mayor Peter J. Melchionne				
2.	Roll call of Township Committee				
	BOONSTRA	MADIGAN	_SHANLEY	_ MELCHIONNE	
3.	Reading of "Special	al Meeting" sta	tement by Munici	pal Clerk, Nancy A. Brown	
4.	Motion to open the Ten (10) Minute Public Comment period:				
	Ten Minute public comment period, two (2) minutes per speaker for public comment on any governmental issue that a member of the public feels may be of concern to the residents of the Township of Wyckoff.				
	MOTION: BOONSTRA	MADIGAN	ECOND _SHANLEY	MELCHIONNE	
	Motion to close the	Motion to close the Public Comment period:			
	MOTION:	SI	=COND		
	BOONSTRA	MADIGAN	_SHANLEY	MELCHIONNE	
5.	Motion to Select and Appoint to fill the Vacancy and Serve on the Township Committee until the November 2024 General Election Results are Certified.				
	MOTION: BOONSTRA	MADIGAN	ECOND _SHANLEY	MELCHIONNE	
6.	Oath of Office for New Township Committee Member				
7.	Adjourn				
	MOTION:	SI	=COND		
	BOONSTRA	MADIGAN	SHANLEY	MELCHIONNE	